42 expanding swine farm or lagoon for which a permit is required under Part lA of 
43 Chapter 143 of the General Statutes for any area in the State that: (i) has a county 
44 population of less than 75,000 according to the most recent decennial federal census; 

1 (ii) has over one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) on expenditures for 
2 travel and tourism based on the most recent figures of the Department of Commerce; 
3 and (iii) is not in the coastal area as defined by G.S. 113A-103. Effective 1 January 
4 1997, until 31 December 1997, no permit for a new or expanding swine farm or

[...]

42 expanding swine farm or lagoon for which a permit is required under Part 1A of 
43 Chapter 143 of the General Statutes for any area in the State that: (i) has a county 
44 population of less than 75,000 according to the most recent decennial federal census; 

1 (ii) has over one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) on expenditures for 
2 travel and tourism based on the most recent figures of the Department of Commerce; 
3 and (iii) is not in the coastal area as defined by G.S. 113A-103. Effective 1 January 
4 1997, until 31 December 1997, no permit for a new or expanding swine farm or